Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 35% 34% 35% 24% 30% 38% 45% 38% 16% 38% 26%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 55% 51% 58% 54% 52% 48% 51% 69% 49% 44%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 14% 17% 16% 10% 7% 11% 15% 13% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (737) (475) (525) (220) (230) (342) (208) (709) (123) (120) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 30% 71% 8% 71% 32% 36% 39% 30% 34% 35% 39%
Off on the wrong track 53% 80% 50% 22% 85% 21% 54% 56% 53% 56% 53% 53% 50%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 6% 8% 8% 15% 7% 7% 15% 13% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (370) (407) (223) (322) (219) (447) (270) (149) (181) (221) (385) (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 29% 23% 1% 17% 31% 43% 31% 6% 20% 19%
Somewhat approve 15% 12% 15% 15% 19% 19% 13% 10% 15% 9% 16% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 12% 17% 12% 9% 8% 10% 15% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 40% 43% 45% 41% 43% 37% 38% 62% 46% 22%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 7% 9% 11% 5% 2% 5% 9% 5% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (737) (475) (525) (220) (230) (342) (208) (709) (123) (120) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 21% 64% 1% 70% 21% 29% 29% 12% 28% 28% 31%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 17% 23% 2% 21% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 16% 6% 9% 3% 12% 14% 5% 17% 8% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 81% 32% 4% 87% 4% 41% 40% 51% 46% 40% 42% 38%
Not sure 7% 1% 14% 2% 1% 2% 9% 2% 1% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (370)  (407) (223) (322)  (219)  (447) (270) (149) (181) (221) (385)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 40% 33% 34% 19% 25% 39% 41% 35% * 38% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 51% 51% 57% 58% 51% 53% 57% 54% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 10% 16% 8% 23% 24% 8% 2% 11% * 9% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (359) (259) (185) (174) (57) (75) (131) (96) (285) (16) (38) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% * 22% 45% * 43% 34% 31% 29% 30% 25% 38% 37%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% * 60% 49% * 50% 51% 60% 57% 64% 67% 52% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 19% 6% * 7% 16% 9% 14% 7% 7% 10% 24%
Totals 100% * 101%  100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (359) (28) (142) (189) (11) (200) (151) (103) (54) (49) (84) (137) (89)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 54% 50% 51% 50% 57% 53% 40% 50% 54% 54% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 42% 45% 40% 44% 34% 39% 55% 43% 41% 36% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 5% 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (578) (457) (266) (312) (145) (132) (195) (106) (384) (98) (76) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 63% 34% * 56% * 52% 51% 52% 48% 57% 50% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 34% 54% * 41% * 40% 40% 46% 45% 36% 44% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 3% 12% * 3% * 8% 9% 2% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (578) (337) (213) (28) (309) (14) (255) (162) (94) (119) (122) (223) (114)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5A. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — (CNBC video with Trump tweet: Stock Market up big. New and Historic Record.
https://t.co/8h6ZmdGIPf https://t.co/shaijXMXIi

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Job, jobs, jobs!)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 27% 26% 12% 17% 31% 43% 31% 7% 25% 10%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 13% 6% 7% 13%
OK 29% 24% 28% 30% 29% 33% 30% 23% 28% 35% 24% 45%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 15% 20% 12% 13% 9% 12% 17% 16% 13%
Terrible 20% 20% 21% 18% 27% 25% 16% 12% 16% 35% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (967) (717) (457) (510) (211) (221) (335) (200) (688) (117) (115) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 3% 22% 62% 3% 68% 23% 28% 27% 13% 30% 27% 32%
Good 12% 6% 12% 19% 4% 17% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11%
OK 29% 32% 37% 13% 35% 11% 32% 28% 26% 33% 27% 33% 22%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 2% 26% 1% 14% 12% 18% 20% 14% 10% 13%
Terrible 20% 39% 14% 4% 33% 2% 22% 18% 17% 20% 17% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (967) (357) (394) (216) (314) (213) (432) (263) (145) (175) (217) (370) (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — ....A double standard like never seen before in the history of our Country?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 21% 6% 18% 31% 40% 29% 5% 19% 14%
Good 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 5% 10% 16%
OK 16% 11% 16% 17% 24% 23% 11% 9% 15% 14% 21% 33%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 22% 16% 13% 7% 14% 19% 14% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 35% 37% 38% 33% 37% 34% 33% 56% 36% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (726) (464) (513) (214) (224) (337) (202) (696) (117) (117) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 24% 3% 20% 59% 0% 64% 23% 24% 24% 14% 26% 26% 28%
Good 9% 4% 11% 13% 3% 13% 8% 11% 10% 6% 12% 9% 9%
OK 16% 7% 24% 16% 5% 13% 20% 16% 7% 18% 14% 17% 16%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 7% 16% 6% 15% 13% 15% 22% 14% 13% 11%
Terrible 36% 70% 27% 5% 76% 4% 34% 36% 43% 40% 35% 35% 35%
Totals 9%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (977)  (359)  (399) (219)  (317) (218) (432) (267) (146) (179) (220) (372)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5C. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — So they now convict Roger Stone of lying and want to jail him for many years to come. Well, what about
Crooked Hillary, Comey, Strzok, Page, McCabe, Brennan, Clapper, Shifty Schiff, Ohr & Nellie, Steele & all of the others, including even Mueller

himself? Didn’t they lie?....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 21% 6% 18% 31% 40% 29% 5% 19% 14%
Good 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 5% 10% 16%
OK 16% 11% 16% 17% 24% 23% 11% 9% 15% 14% 21% 33%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 22% 16% 13% 7% 14% 19% 14% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 35% 37% 38% 33% 37% 34% 33% 56% 36% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (726) (464) (513) (214) (224) (337) (202) (696) (117) (117) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 20% 59% 0% 64% 23% 24% 24% 14% 26% 26% 28%
Good 9% 4% 1% 13% 3% 13% 8% 11% 10% 6% 12% 9% 9%
OK 16% 7% 24% 16% 5% 13% 20% 16% 7% 18% 14% 17% 16%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 7% 16% 6% 15% 13% 15% 22% 14% 13% 1%
Terrible 36% 70% 27% 5% 76% 4% 34% 36% 43% 40% 35% 35% 35%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (359) (399) (219) (317) (218) (432) (267) (146) (179) (220) (372) (2086)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — Stock Market up big. New and Historic Record. Job, jobs, jobs!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 32% 31% 26% 13% 21% 34% 45% 35% 6% 24% 9%
Good 12% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13% 9% 12% 13% 6% 7% 23%
OK 27% 23% 25% 28% 28% 28% 28% 21% 25% 35% 23% 28%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 21% 11% 13% 1% 12% 16% 19% 17%
Terrible 19% 20% 20% 18% 23% 27% 17% 11% 15% 37% 27% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (724) (461) (510) (211) (222) (337) (201) (694) (115) (115) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 29% 4% 26% 65% 2% 72% 26% 29% 31% 17% 33% 29% 34%
Good 12% 7% 12% 18% 6% 15% 11% 16% 12% 15% 11% 11% 12%
OK 27% 30% 33% 11% 32% 9% 29% 28% 19% 30% 25% 29% 21%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 2% 26% 2% 13% 13% 19% 22% 13% 11% 11%
Terrible 19% 36% 15% 4% 34% 2% 21% 15% 19% 17% 18% 20% 22%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (359) (393) (219)  (318)  (216)  (428) (265) (146) (177) (220) (370)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — We have vacancies in various departments because we do not want or need as many people as past
administrations (and... https://t.co/GsZxGrOGUP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 10% 15% 30% 37% 28% 4% 21% 16%
Good 11% 10% 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 14% 12% 6% 10% 10%
OK 18% 13% 18% 18% 22% 27% 15% 8% 16% 20% 20% 30%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 20% 24% 16% 15% 17% 16% 24% 17% 20%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 30% 31% 33% 29% 23% 26% 46% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (727) (464) (513) (213) (223) (339) (202) (697) (117) (116) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 22% 56% 1% 63% 21% 25% 28% 14% 28% 24% 29%
Good 11% 4% 12% 19% 3% 18% 10% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 10%
OK 18% 11% 26% 15% 9% 12% 23% 15% 10% 17% 14% 21% 17%
Bad 18% 25% 19% 5% 29% 3% 16% 19% 16% 24% 18% 16% 14%
Terrible 29% 57% 21% 5% 59% 3% 30% 28% 34% 31% 28% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (362) (396) (219) (319) (218) (432) (266) (146) (178) (220) (372) (207)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — (Image of Zelensky transcript) https://t.co/qz10fL56rg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 9% 16% 29% 33% 27% 5% 18% 12%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 16% 12% 6% 10% 16%
OK 24% 19% 21% 26% 22% 29% 22% 22% 24% 18% 23% 38%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 26% 15% 14% 14% 16% 21% 21% 14%
Terrible 26% 28% 28% 24% 32% 30% 26% 15% 22% 50% 28% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (711) (453) (505) (211) (219) (333) (195) (685) (113) (115) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 19% 56% 2% 62% 20% 25% 27% 10% 25% 23% 31%
Good 11% 4% 13% 17% 2% 18% 10% 13% 11% 12% 17% 10% 6%
OK 24% 19% 30% 19% 18% 15% 26% 23% 16% 26% 21% 25% 22%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 4% 29% 2% 16% 18% 17% 29% 15% 13% 15%
Terrible 26% 50% 19% 4% 50% 2% 28% 21% 29% 24% 23% 28% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (958)  (354) (389) (215) (312 (212) (424) (261) (146) (174) (214) (366)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — (Image of Zelensky transcript) https://t.co/86HWwzDIEo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 9% 16% 29% 33% 27% 5% 18% 12%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 16% 12% 6% 10% 16%
OK 24% 19% 21% 26% 22% 29% 22% 22% 24% 18% 23% 38%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 26% 15% 14% 14% 16% 21% 21% 14%
Terrible 26% 28% 28% 24% 32% 30% 26% 15% 22% 50% 28% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (711) (453) (505) (211) (219) (333) (195) (685) (113) (115) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 19% 56% 2% 62% 20% 25% 27% 10% 25% 23% 31%
Good 11% 4% 13% 17% 2% 18% 10% 13% 11% 12% 17% 10% 6%
OK 24% 19% 30% 19% 18% 15% 26% 23% 16% 26% 21% 25% 22%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 4% 29% 2% 16% 18% 17% 29% 15% 13% 15%
Terrible 26% 50% 19% 4% 50% 2% 28% 21% 29% 24% 23% 28% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (958)  (354) (389) (215) (312 (212) (424) (261) (146) (174) (214) (366)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — https://t.co/ObHvebm4ry
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 9% 16% 30% 34% 27% 5% 19% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 13% 11% 6% 8% 15%
OK 23% 18% 21% 26% 23% 27% 22% 21% 24% 19% 21% 33%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 23% 18% 14% 16% 16% 21% 23% 16%
Terrible 26% 28% 28% 25% 34% 30% 25% 16% 23% 48% 28% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (713) (457) (503) (211) (220) (334) (195) (685) (114) (115) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 19% 55% 1% 63% 21% 24% 28% 11% 28% 23% 29%
Good 10% 3% 11% 18% 3% 18% 8% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10%
OK 23% 19% 31% 17% 17% 14% 26% 24% 15% 30% 19% 26% 17%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 7% 27% 4% 17% 19% 12% 25% 17% 13% 18%
Terrible 26% 52% 20% 3% 52% 2% 28% 21% 32% 26% 25% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (960)  (352)  (390)  (218)  (310)  (214)  (427) (259) (146) (173) (217) (366)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — (Fox News video: Transcript of 1st Trump-Zelensky call released) https://t.co/XE70fTy7Sf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 9% 16% 30% 34% 27% 5% 19% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 13% 11% 6% 8% 15%
OK 23% 18% 21% 26% 23% 27% 22% 21% 24% 19% 21% 33%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 23% 18% 14% 16% 16% 21% 23% 16%
Terrible 26% 28% 28% 25% 34% 30% 25% 16% 23% 48% 28% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (713) (457) (503) (211) (220) (334) (195) (685) (114) (115) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 19% 55% 1% 63% 21% 24% 28% 11% 28% 23% 29%
Good 10% 3% 11% 18% 3% 18% 8% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10%
OK 23% 19% 31% 17% 17% 14% 26% 24% 15% 30% 19% 26% 17%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 7% 27% 4% 17% 19% 12% 25% 17% 13% 18%
Terrible 26% 52% 20% 3% 52% 2% 28% 21% 32% 26% 25% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (960)  (352) (390) (218) (310) (214) (427) (259) (146) (173) (217) (366) (204)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — (Fox News video: Soon ousted Ukraine ambassador testifies) https://t.co/0zTfpzHCNK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 19% 6% 13% 30% 34% 26% 3% 20% 9%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 6% 13% 11% 8% 6% 16%
OK 25% 19% 23% 26% 26% 32% 22% 19% 25% 18% 26% 40%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 23% 13% 15% 8% 13% 20% 18% 18%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 28% 32% 30% 27% 26% 25% 51% 30% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (955) (709) (453) (502) (210) (218) (334) (193) (681) (114) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 51% 1% 58% 19% 22% 28% 12% 24% 21% 29%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 3% 17% 9% 15% 7% 7% 10% 11% 11%
OK 25% 16% 35% 19% 15% 18% 28% 24% 15% 28% 26% 26% 18%
Bad 15% 21% 15% 6% 24% 4% 15% 14% 15% 24% 16% 11% 13%
Terrible 29% 56% 21% 5% 57% 3% 28% 25% 35% 29% 23% 31% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (955) (352)  (388) (215) (309) (212) (422) (264) (146) (175) (215) (360) (205)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — Another Record Stock Market, 21 times this year, despite an ongoing, & totally unfounded, Witch Hunt,
& a Democrat Party that would love to see a nice, big, juicy recession. In actuality, the potential for the United States is unlimited. We will power
through the Do Nothing Dems!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 22% 10% 17% 31% 39% 30% 3% 20% 18%
Good 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 8% 15% 11% 6% 8% 13%
OK 18% 12% 17% 18% 23% 27% 14% 8% 16% 15% 25% 32%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 19% 14% 17% 14% 16% 21% 13% 12%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 32% 38% 32% 30% 23% 27% 55% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (722) (459) (511) (213) (220) (335) (202) (693) (117) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 20% 61% 1% 65% 22% 24% 27% 11% 28% 26% 31%
Good 10% 3% 12% 17% 1% 17% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10%
OK 18% 11% 26% 14% 8% 12% 22% 17% 8% 18% 15% 20% 17%
Bad 16% 21% 20% 4% 26% 4% 15% 19% 16% 26% 15% 14% 12%
Terrible 31% 62% 22% 4% 64% 2% 32% 27% 39% 32% 30% 32% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (358)  (394) (218)  (317)  (217)  (427) (266) (145) (176) (219) (369)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — ....They call it 'serving at the pleasure of the President. The U.S. now has a very strong and powerful
foreign policy, much different than proceeding administrations. It is called, quite simply, America First! With all of that, however, | have done FAR
more for Ukraine than O.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 6% 12% 28% 37% 26% 4% 20% 9%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 11% 11% 5% 11% 19%
OK 18% 12% 15% 22% 22% 25% 15% 13% 17% 17% 19% 35%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 20% 14% 12% 6% 13% 13% 16% 12%
Terrible 36% 41% 36% 37% 38% 38% 36% 33% 33% 61% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (722) (460) (511) (213) (221) (337) (200) (695) (115) (116) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 17% 54% 1% 60% 19% 23% 23% 11% 25% 21% 28%
Good 11% 3% 13% 17% 3% 19% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10%
OK 18% 11% 24% 19% 7% 12% 23% 15% 9% 21% 18% 20% 15%
Bad 13% 12% 18% 6% 12% 6% 13% 15% 10% 17% 17% 9% 12%
Terrible 36% 71% 28% 4% 78% 3% 35% 33% 48% 42% 31% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (971)  (357) (395) (219)  (317)  (218)  (428) (265) (146) (177) (219) (369)  (2086)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — Everywhere Marie Yovanovitch went turned bad. She started off in Somalia, how did that go? Then fast
forward to Ukraine, where the new Ukrainian President spoke unfavorably about her in my second phone call with him. It is a U.S. President’s
absolute right to appoint ambassadors.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 6% 12% 28% 37% 26% 4% 20% 9%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 11% 11% 5% 11% 19%
OK 18% 12% 15% 22% 22% 25% 15% 13% 17% 17% 19% 35%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 20% 14% 12% 6% 13% 13% 16% 12%
Terrible 36% 41% 36% 37% 38% 38% 36% 33% 33% 61% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (722) (460) (511) (213) (221) (337) (200) (695) (115) (116) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 17% 54% 1% 60% 19% 23% 23% 11% 25% 21% 28%
Good 11% 3% 13% 17% 3% 19% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10%
OK 18% 11% 24% 19% 7% 12% 23% 15% 9% 21% 18% 20% 15%
Bad 13% 12% 18% 6% 12% 6% 13% 15% 10% 17% 17% 9% 12%
Terrible 36% 71% 28% 4% 78% 3% 35% 33% 48% 42% 31% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (971)  (357) (395) (219)  (317)  (218)  (428) (265) (146) (177) (219) (369)  (2086)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets November 15,2019 —...... filth pouring into the Pacific Ocean is rapidly becoming an environmental hazard, is getting NOTHING
DONE. She is a Do Nothing Democrat as Speaker, and will hopefully not be in that position very long. Approve USMCA, which has been sitting
on her desk for months!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 21% 6% 15% 32% 41% 29% 3% 23% 18%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 11%
OK 16% 11% 15% 17% 22% 23% 13% 7% 15% 12% 17% 39%
Bad 13% 11% 9% 17% 19% 14% 12% 8% 12% 16% 17% 7%
Terrible 37% 42% 37% 37% 41% 38% 36% 35% 34% 61% 37% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (723) (459) (513) (213) (221) (337) (201) (695) (117) (115) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 20% 59% 1% 63% 22% 24% 25% 13% 28% 25% 29%
Good 9% 3% 11% 15% 2% 17% 8% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11%
OK 16% 8% 23% 16% 4% 13% 21% 12% 11% 17% 13% 18% 14%
Bad 13% 14% 17% 7% 15% 4% 14% 15% 8% 19% 15% 12% 8%
Terrible 37% 73% 29% 4% 78% 4% 35% 36% 48% 42% 35% 37% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (356)  (396)  (220)  (316)  (218) (427) (265) (146) (177) (220) (370)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — The Impeachment Witch Hunt should be over with the statement made last night by the President and
Foreign Minister of Ukraine. Nervous Nancy Pelosi, who should be home cleaning up the dangerous & disgusting Slum she is making of her
District in San Francisco, where even the......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 21% 6% 15% 32% 41% 29% 3% 23% 18%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 11%
OK 16% 11% 15% 17% 22% 23% 13% 7% 15% 12% 17% 39%
Bad 13% 11% 9% 17% 19% 14% 12% 8% 12% 16% 17% 7%
Terrible 37% 42% 37% 37% 41% 38% 36% 35% 34% 61% 37% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (723) (459) (513) (213) (221) (337) (201) (695) (117) (115) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 20% 59% 1% 63% 22% 24% 25% 13% 28% 25% 29%
Good 9% 3% 11% 15% 2% 17% 8% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11%
OK 16% 8% 23% 16% 4% 13% 21% 12% 11% 17% 13% 18% 14%
Bad 13% 14% 17% 7% 15% 4% 14% 15% 8% 19% 15% 12% 8%
Terrible 37% 73% 29% 4% 78% 4% 35% 36% 48% 42% 35% 37% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (356)  (396)  (220)  (316)  (218) (427) (265) (146) (177) (220) (370)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — ....Ambassador Sondland did not tell us, and certainly did not tell me, about a connection between the
assistance and the investigation” THE FAKE IMPEACHMENT INQUIRY IS NOW DEAD!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 6% 12% 29% 36% 26% 4% 17% 9%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 12% 3% 1% 19%
OK 18% 12% 17% 19% 25% 28% 13% 10% 18% 17% 20% 29%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 17% 20% 13% 14% 11% 13% 21% 19% 13%
Terrible 35% 40% 35% 35% 40% 35% 35% 29% 32% 56% 33% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (721) (458) (509) (212) (219) (336) (200) (691) (116) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 17% 53% 0% 58% 20% 20% 25% 9% 24% 23% 26%
Good 11% 3% 12% 18% 2% 20% 7% 16% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11%
OK 18% 8% 27% 20% 5% 16% 23% 17% 8% 23% 16% 18% 19%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 4% 18% 2% 15% 15% 8% 22% 15% 14% 8%
Terrible 35% 68% 27% 4% 74% 3% 34% 32% 47% 39% 34% 33% 36%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (358)  (391) (218)  (316)  (217) (426) (266) (146) (177) (217) (367)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — Democrats must apologize to USA: Ukrainian Foreign Minister Vadym Prystaiko said that 'United States
Ambassador Gordon Sondland did NOT link financial military assistance to a request for Ukraine to open up an investigation into former V.P. Joe
Biden & his son, Hunter Biden.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 6% 12% 29% 36% 26% 4% 17% 9%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 12% 3% 11% 19%
OK 18% 12% 17% 19% 25% 28% 13% 10% 18% 17% 20% 29%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 17% 20% 13% 14% 11% 13% 21% 19% 13%
Terrible 35% 40% 35% 35% 40% 35% 35% 29% 32% 56% 33% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (721) (458) (509) (212) (219) (336) (200) (691) (116) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 53% 0% 58% 20% 20% 25% 9% 24% 23% 26%
Good 1% 3% 12% 18% 2% 20% 7% 16% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11%
OK 18% 8% 27% 20% 5% 16% 23% 17% 8% 23% 16% 18% 19%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 4% 18% 2% 15% 15% 8% 22% 15% 14% 8%
Terrible 35% 68% 27% 4% 74% 3% 34% 32% 47% 39% 34% 33% 36%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (358)  (391) (218)  (316)  (217) (426) (266) (146) (177) (217) (367)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — This Saturday, the eyes of history are looking at the people of Louisiana. If you want to defend your
values, your jobs, and your freedom, then you need to REPLACE Radical Liberal John Bel Edwards with a true Louisiana Patriot: @EddieRispone!
GeauxVote

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 20% 10% 15% 30% 36% 28% 6% 18% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 8% 13% 12% 5% 10% 14%
OK 21% 15% 20% 23% 28% 29% 18% 12% 20% 25% 24% 32%
Bad 19% 19% 15% 22% 24% 17% 17% 19% 18% 17% 23% 18%
Terrible 26% 29% 28% 24% 29% 27% 26% 20% 22% 47% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (726) (461) (516) (215) (224) (337) (201) (698) (119) (116) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 55% 1% 61% 23% 21% 25% 12% 27% 24% 30%
Good 11% 3% 13% 16% 2% 21% 8% 14% 13% 13% 13% 9% 8%
OK 21% 13% 29% 21% 10% 15% 24% 23% 9% 22% 17% 25% 19%
Bad 19% 30% 19% 4% 34% 2% 18% 20% 21% 23% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 26% 51% 19% 3% 53% 1% 26% 23% 32% 29% 24% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (360)  (396) (221)  (317)  (217)  (432) (267) (147) (178) (218) (376)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — Getting ready to land in Louisiana to do Rally with Great Republican @EddieRispone for Governor. He
will get your taxes and auto insurance (highest in Country!) way down. Loves our Military & Vets. Will protect your 2nd Amendment. VOTE
SATURDAY!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 22% 10% 12% 33% 34% 28% 1% 20% 14%
Good 14% 13% 14% 13% 17% 18% 8% 16% 14% 10% 11% 21%
OK 26% 21% 23% 29% 31% 30% 24% 20% 25% 30% 27% 32%
Bad 17% 19% 14% 19% 20% 13% 17% 17% 16% 22% 18% 16%
Terrible 20% 20% 24% 17% 23% 27% 18% 12% 16% 36% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (720) (459) (509) (213) (220) (335) (200) (690) (118) (115) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 19% 58% 2% 62% 20% 22% 29% 12% 29% 24% 26%
Good 14% 5% 17% 21% 2% 25% 13% 19% 11% 16% 13% 14% 14%
OK 26% 24% 35% 15% 25% 10% 30% 24% 18% 28% 26% 28% 22%
Bad 17% 31% 13% 4% 35% 2% 15% 19% 21% 24% 14% 14% 18%
Terrible 20% 38% 15% 3% 37% 1% 22% 16% 22% 21% 18% 20% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (968)  (357) (393) (218)  (316)  (215)  (425) (263) (147) (175) (216) (371)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — ....We send our deepest condolences to the families and friends of those tragically lost, and we pray for
the speedy recovery of the wounded.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 32% 28% 30% 19% 24% 34% 38% 34% 8% 23% 33%
Good 19% 18% 19% 19% 15% 17% 17% 29% 20% 21% 14% 13%
OK 32% 31% 32% 32% 40% 34% 31% 22% 31% 38% 31% 36%
Bad 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 4% 12% 13%
Terrible 13% 12% 15% 11% 18% 16% 11% 7% 9% 29% 21% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (725) (458) (517) (213) (222) (338) (202) (696) (121) (113) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 29% 7% 26% 64% 5% 67% 28% 30% 26% 17% 35% 29% 34%
Good 19% 14% 23% 19% 13% 23% 18% 22% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17%
OK 32% 44% 34% 13% 49% 7% 32% 31% 34% 42% 24% 33% 28%
Bad 7% 10% 7% 2% 13% 2% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7%
Terrible 13% 24% 10% 2% 20% 2% 15% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (359)  (396)  (220)  (315)  (219) (431) (264) (147) (179) (217) (374)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets November 15, 2019 — We continue to monitor the terrible events at Saugus High School in Santa Clarita, California through
our ongoing communications with Local, State, and Federal Authorities....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 32% 28% 30% 19% 24% 34% 38% 34% 8% 23% 33%
Good 19% 18% 19% 19% 15% 17% 17% 29% 20% 21% 14% 13%
OK 32% 31% 32% 32% 40% 34% 31% 22% 31% 38% 31% 36%
Bad 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 4% 12% 13%
Terrible 13% 12% 15% 11% 18% 16% 11% 7% 9% 29% 21% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (725) (458) (517) (213) (222) (338) (202) (696) (121) (113) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 29% 7% 26% 64% 5% 67% 28% 30% 26% 17% 35% 29% 34%
Good 19% 14% 23% 19% 13% 23% 18% 22% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17%
OK 32% 44% 34% 13% 49% 7% 32% 31% 34% 42% 24% 33% 28%
Bad 7% 10% 7% 2% 13% 2% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7%
Terrible 13% 24% 10% 2% 20% 2% 15% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (359)  (396)  (220)  (315)  (219) (431) (264) (147) (179) (217) (374)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 32% 36% 25% 25% 24% 32% 39% 33% 17% 32% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 49% 58% 60% 52% 53% 49% 51% 69% 56% 39%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 17% 15% 24% 15% 12% 16% 13% 12% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (736) (474) (523) (220) (228) (342) (207) (708) (122) (120) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 9% 27% 64% 4% 66% 28% 33% 34% 23% 28% 32% 37%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 46% 19% 93% 13% 54% 53% 56% 63% 51% 53% 49%
Not sure 16% 4% 27% 17% 3% 21% 18% 13% 10% 14% 21% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (370) (404) (223) (321) (219) (446) (270) (149) (180) (219) (385) (213)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 44% 29% 32% 34% 36% 45% 40% 17% 37% 31%
No 49% 49% 43% 54% 52% 49% 49% 44% 46% 66% 51% 36%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 16% 16% 18% 14% 11% 14% 17% 12% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (736) (473) (523) (220) (227) (342) (207) (708) (122) (120) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 15% 33% 70% 11% 75% 32% 42% 45% 30% 33% 38% 43%
No 49% 79% 44% 16% 83% 12% 50% 49% 48% 58% 48% 48% 42%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 14% 6% 13% 18% 9% 7% 12% 19% 14% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (369)  (404)  (223)  (321)  (219)  (445) (269) (149) (180) (220) (383)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 15 - 17, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 15 - 17, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.342 to 2.256,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.292.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You

30



